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O COLUMN GRID DESIGNATION 1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT THE SITE, STUDY EXISTING CONDITIONS, REVIEWXEI_ZRI\/IA%NEIN% muED TSHPEECGIEI\(/Z{ATIONS. CODES / REGULATIONS LATEST EDITION;
CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST FOR ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS AT NO ADDITIONAL E .
AB ANCHOR BOLT, AUGER BORING FIN FINISH SAN SANITARY SEWER 1. VETERANS AFFAIRS DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES
| - CENTER LINE 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL MEASUREMENTS FOR THE WORK AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SAME. COORDINATE THE 2. VETERANS AFFAIRS MASTER CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATION
ACT ACOUSTIC TILE B FLOOR, FLASHING, FLOW LINE Ser SCHEDULE 7y WORK AND SHOP DRAWINGS WITH ALL OTHER TRADES AFFECTED AND MAKE ANY NECESSARY OFFSETS TO CONCEAL 3. VETERANS AFFAIRS BARRIER FREE DESIGN GUIDE

FLUOR  FLUORESCENT S SPLITTER DAMPER, STORM DRAN DIMENSION LINE PIPING AND DUCTWORK AND TO CLEAR EQUIPMENT, STRUCTURAL MEMBERS AND OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS. 4. VETERANS AFFAIRS ROOM FINISHES, DOOR AND HARDWARE SCHEDULE
ALST - ACOUSTC 5. OSHA STANDARDS
AD ADJUSTABLE FRAME  FRAME e SrLTOn 3. ALL UTILITIES AND SERVICES SHALL BE KEPT IN CONTINUOUS OPERATION UNLESS WRITTEN PERMISSION IS OTHERWISE GRANTED 6.  INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2012
- BOVE ENSHED FLOOR F1G FOOTING 56 SUPPLY GRILLE ~ BY THE THE GOVT.. CONTRACTOR MUST CONTACT VA'S COR PRIOR TO ANY SHUTDOWNS. ; \N/AAT%E'\II?SI%LFEECT)EJH(F:%E[AECNOTSE
AHU AR HANDLING UNIT FXTR FIXTURE " o I EXISTING TO REMAIN 4, TEMPORARY ALTERATIONS AND CONNECTIONS REQUIRED BY THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE MADE SO THAT ALL BUILDING SERVICES 9. NFPA CODES WITH THE EXCEPTION OF NFPA 5000

Sl SIMILAR EXISTING TO BE REMOVED ARE MAINTAINED WITH MINIMUM INTERRUPTION. SCHEDULE ALL ELECTRICAL/MECHANICAL OUTAGES 14 DAYS IN  ADVANCE WITH 10. NATIONAL STANDARD PLUMBING CODE
AT ALTERNATE GA GAGE - SINGLE PHASE THE THE GOVT.. 11. UNIFORM FEDERAL ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS

CALY CALVANIZED St SLOPE 5. PROTECT ALL WORK, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT DESIGNATED TO REMAIN. CAP OR PLUG TEMPORARY OPENINGS. DELIVER ALL 13. THE PROVISIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND SAFETY SIGNS AS STATED IN THE GENERAL

ALL ALLOVE GF| GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT sp STATIC PRESSURE, SINGLE POLE NEW CONSTRUCTION WORK TO THE THE GOVT. IN CLEAN AND IN GOOD CONDITION. REQUIREMENTS SECTIOGNN 082 ggNggRSgﬂng OVFA HI\/EAA?}EHFEASRFEE%I/E(I:?mll(EEISZO1O
POCHE OR SOLID BLACK 14, GUIDELINES FOR DES
ATPROR ATPROTAR o PSS T PINGEE POTE, BOUSLE TROW ( ) 6. WHEN DEMOLITION IS COMPLETE, NOTIFY ARCHITECT AND THE GOVT. FOR A SCHEDULED MEETING TO REVIEW EXISTING CONDITIONS
ARCH ARCHITECTURAL GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD SPEC SPECIFICATION OFHCE ROOM NAME AND ANY CONCERNS REGARDING NEW WORK. BUILDING CLASSIFICATION:
AIS AUTOVATIC TRANSFER SWITCH o CYPSUM SPeT PINGLE POLE, SINGLE THRO [BF=1T0[7 ROOM NUMBER SYMBOL 7. CUTTING AND PATCHING OF EXISTING WALLS, FLOORS OR CEILINGS REQUIRED BY NEW WORK SHALL BE INCLUDED AS WORK pit g e G INFORMALON 15 BASED OB INFORMATON STAINED, FROM: THE ORIGINAL
>0 SQUARE ROOM NUMBER PROVIDED UNDER THIS CONTRACT. BEEN NOTED ACCORDINGLY WITHIN THE DOCUMENTS.
BD BOARD HGT, H HEIGHT, HUMIDIFIER SR SUPPLY REGISTER
506 BULDING - DOOR NUMBER SYMBOL 8. CUTTING SHALL BE DONE WITH CARE SO AS NOT TO DAMAGE EXISTING EQUIPMENT, CONNECTIONS, CONTROLS, ETC. | OCCUPANCY: =2 HOSPITAL NFPA 18—1.1.1.3 & IBC 308.4
B HOSE B188 >3 SANITARY SEWER 2. OCCUPANCY: B BUSINESS—6TH SPS & 8TH FLOOR ADD—BUILDING F IBC 304.1
BLK BLOCK 9. DAMAGE CAUSED BY SUCH CUTTING SHALL BE REPLACED OR REPAIRED TO ORIGINAL CONDITION BY CONTRACTOR AT NO COST
HC ANDICAPRLD ! STEAV, SINGEE RO, STRELT, STATE TO THE THE GOVT., UNLESS UNFORESEEN EXISTING CONDITIONS ARE DISCOVERED AND THE GOVT./ARCHITECT ARE NOTIFIED
BM BEAM o ARDWARE - STATION g : ' 3. THE DESIGN IS BASED ON NON SEPARATED MIXED USE BUSINESS AND HEALTH CARE OCCUPANCY LSC
BOT BOTTOM HORIZ HORIZONTAL sm CTANDARE DETAIL NUMBER 10. ALL OCCUPIED WORK AREAS, BUILDING CORRIDORS AND EXTERIOR AREAS SHALL BE KEPT CLEAR OF DEBRIS. 6.1.14.2.2
BRG BEARING HR HOUR, HAND RAIL w 4. THE OTHER OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATIONS NOTED ON THE LIFE SAFETY DRAWINGS ARE
ST STEEL 11. ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE NEW, OF THE BEST QUALITY AND FREE FROM DEFECTS.

BSMT  BASEMENT HSKP HOUSEKEEPING SIRUC STRUCTURAL SHEET DETAIL IS DRAWN ON FOR INFORMATION ONLY AS BASED ON THE ORIGINAL BUILDING DESIGN.
e - 12. MANUFACTURER AND MODEL NUMBERS SPECIFIED ESTABLISH THE TYPE AND QUALITY REQUIRED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. & ORIGINAL SEVEN STORY CONSTRUCTION NFPA 18161

C CELSIUS INT INTERIOR ' S
SUsP SUSPENDED [ ARCHITECTURAL SECTION 13. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS, CODES AND ORDINANCES. 5 TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: 1A NON—COMBUSTIBLE B

E/;P Eé;i;wm CENTER P TR A sv SHEET VINYL A3303 14. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM ALL TESTS AS SPECIFIED OR AS NECESSARY TO DEMONSTRATE A COMPLETE AND /. ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: UNLIMITED STORY IBC TABLE 503

IV INVERT y el Sk SATISFACTORY INSTALLATION. 8.  ALLOWABLE AREA: UNLIMITED IBC TABLE 503

CcD CEILING DIFFUSER ’
CCT  CUBICAL CURTAN TRACK IE JUNCTION BOX SWBD  SWITCHBOARD n 15. ALL EXPOSED PENETRATIONS MADE THROUGH EXISTING ROOFS, FLOORS, AND WALLS SHALL BE PATCHED WITH LIKE MATERIALS FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS:
CEM CRWENT e JANITOR CLOSET SWGR SWITCHGEAR w ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATION — EXTERIOR TO MATCH THE SURROUNDING AREAS, AND FILLED AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE TO THE NEW PIPING OR DUCTWORK. {. STRUCTURAL FRAME: STEEL / 3-HR é 18C TAE}LE 601(REDUCED TO 2-HR AT ROOF ONLY SUPPORT)
2. BEARING WALLS EXTERIOR: MASONRY / 3—HR / IBC TABLE 601
o1 JUNCTION 16. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRING AND REPLACING ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING MATERIALS RESULTING _ -
e . e ! L TOR TANGET FROM WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT AND SHALL RESTORE SUCH TO ITS ORIGINAL CONDITION OR BETTER WITH NEW MATERIALS TO 3. BEARING WALLS INTERIOR: MASONRY / 3- yi 4 JBC TABLE 601 o rpARATION
MATCH ol ’ ‘ ’
- Pt O, COURITARD L - B 17. INSTALL THE SPECIFIED FIRE STOPPING(SLEEVES,WRAP,CONDUIT,ETC.)AT RATED CONSTRUCTION(NEW OR EXISTING) OR SMOKE PARTITIONS: - glonﬁBLEEASRS'NgH\éVIXLEg “;‘STEEFQA'%/EWON HR
ciP CAST IRON PIPE “ oLE o " LT 1 ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATION = INTERIOR ' A, REPLACE FIRE STOP AT ALL PENETRATIONS WHERE NEW DEVICES/LINES USE EXISTING PENETRATIONS OF RATED 6. FLOOR CONSTRUCTION: CONCRETE / 2-HR / IBC TABLE 601

KVA KILOVOLT—~AMPERE TEMP TEMPERATURE, TEMPORARY 7. ROOF CONSTRUCTION: STEEL / 1 1/ —HR / IBC TABLE 601
R CIRCULATING ’ BARRIERS. 8. CORRIDORS: SMOKE PARTITIONS / NFPA 18.3.6.2 & IBC 407.3
el CONTROL JOINT o CLOMATE TERM - TERMINAL C B.  REPLACE FIRE STOP AT ALL EXISTING PENETRATIONS OF RATED BARRIERS WHERE EXISTING LINES HAVE BEEN 9. SMOKE BARRIERS: 1-HR //NFPA 18.3.7.1 & IBC 407.4, 709

3/C THREE CONDUCTOR WALL TYPE MODIFIED OR RELOCATED. 10.  SHAFT ENCLOSURE: 2-HR / NFPA 18.3.1 & IBC 707.4, 1005.3.2
CKT CIRCUIT
: TR . OUVER, LENGTH, LENCTH OF CLRVE 3/p THREE POLF C.  FIRE STOP ALL NEWLY CREATED PENETRATIONS WHERE NEW DEVICES/LINES PENETRATE EXISTING M. Ei'TTE[fCF?EESBi;é:EgAYS AND PASSAGEWAYS SHALL BE A TWO HOUR
L HGHT 3 WAY THREE WAY WINDOW TYPE FLOORS, CEILINGS AND OTHER RATED BARRIERS. '
LN CLEAN LAV LAVATORY VERTICAL . D FIRE STOP ALL NEW PENETRATIONS WHERE NEW DEVICES/LINES PENETRATE THROUGH NEWLY
10 TOP OF (I-INTERIOR ; E—EXTERIOR) - .
cLe CEILING e TaNsTON | | CONSTRUCTED RATED BARRIERS OR SMOKE PARTITIONS. OCCUPANT LOAD FACTORS:
CLR CLEAR M METER, MECA ] L E. USE ONLY APPROVED FIRE CAULKING AND FIRE STOPS (SEE SPECIFICATIONS). THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS BASED ON NFPA TABLE 7.3.1.2 & IBC 1003.2.2.2
1S TOP OF STEEL, TOP OF STONE, TOP OF SLAB
CuP CORRUGATED METAL PIPE VAS VASONRY 18. ALL METAL STUD AND GYPSUM WALLBOARD PARTITIONS ARE DIMENSIONED TO THE OUTSIDE FINISH FACE OF WALL AND TO THE COLUMN 1.  BUSINESS AREAS: 100 SF / OCC GROSS
CMPA  CORRUGATED METAL PIPE ARCH MATL MATERIAL v TELEVISION SPO9 STERILE PROCESSING EQUIPMENT TAG GRID UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. % gATEgRHﬁgIEIQABLOgQSLJFIPh}E%E:C3880§g / 0CC GROSS
TW TOP OF WALL . :
cmu CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS VAX VAXIVUM . - 19. ALL GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE TYPE ’X’ FIRE CODE GYPSUM BOARD AND SHALL BE MOLD AND MOISTURE RESISTANT. STING

MECH MEC HANICAL SMOKE COMPARTMENTS:EX
B0 A" VG BB AT B S RS S e o o 7
CNDS CONDENSATE UH UNIT HEATER SUCH AS EQUIPMENT, GRAB BARS, MIL , , , . , "
Co CLEANOUT MH MANHOLE AS FIRE—RESISTANT.
cot COLUWN VN MINIMUM, - MINUTE v VENT,VOLT,VALVE 21. ALL ITEMS AND DEVICES, SUCH AS COVER PLATES, SWITCH PLATES, CONVENIENCE OUTLETS, DOOR STOPS, AND OTHER FINISH
COMM  COMMUNICATION VISC MISCELLANEOUS VA VOLT AMPRE HARDWARE, ETC. SHALL BE REMOVED AND REINSTALLED AS PART OF THE REFINISHING OF EXISTING WALLS INDICATED TO REMAIN. 6TH FLOOR — SPS LOCKER PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNTS
CONC  CONCRETE W VILHMETER VAC VACUUM 22. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL WORK WITH THE CONDITIONS AS THEY EXIST AT THE SITE. ALL ABOVE CEILING CONDITIONS SHALL BE Calculations (20 female FTE and 30 male FTE per shifo)
COND  CONDUCTOR W7D MOUNTED veT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE REVIEWED, AND MODIFICATIONS IDENTIFIED, COORDINATED, AND INCORPORATED INTO THE SHOP DRAWING PROCESS. COORDINATE

ALL ABOVE CEILING WORK TO ENSURE A COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL SYSTEM AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE THE GOVT..

CONN CONNECTION e VIOUNTING VENT VENTILATING COORDINATION SHALL INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: 1| 30 male lockers & 20 female lockers (minimum requested by VA)

MWP MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING VERT VERTICAL A. THE THE GOVT.'S EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS. ._ )
CONT ~ CONTINUOUS VoL MULLION VEST VESTIBULE C. THE MECHANICAL DUCTWORK SYSTEM. 3 | Per shift: 30 male FTEs & 20 female FTEs

D. THE LIGHTING FIXTURES.
VENT STACK
VOV CONVERTER " NOT APPLICABLE h E. ELECTRICAL WIRING AND CONDUIT SYSTEMS. . |
cP NONREINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - ATIONAL ELECTRC. CODE VIR VENT THRU ROOF F. THE PLUMBING AND PIPING SYSTEMS. Fixture Required Provided | Reference
G. FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS
R CRASH RAIL ALL COVERING

z: EEQCRRETE SEALER/SURFACE NEG NEGATIVE - o H. THE COMMUNICATIONS AND SPECIAL SYSTEMS. Water Closet. Female | 1 for first 13, then 1 per 5 3 3 | VASPC 2865.G.3

NEUT NEUTRAL " : :
CT CERAMIC TILE, CURRENT TRANSFORMER, " 0T IN CONTRACT x xlADTTEHRWL/TEEE!TARTEETVLVJgETWEST VIRE, 2% ALL CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING ENTIRE SET OF DOCUMENTS TO TD&TEERS'\/I_Ile,\IEOFTchl)%UF,\;JI_IfNLTSSCOPE OF WORK. Water Closet- Male 1 for first 13, then 1 per 5 4 (no urinals), 3 (1 urinals) 2

T CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED EXTRA COSTS DUE TO FAILURE TO REVIEW EN . Urinal- Mal % of fter 2 WG up to 2 1 | VASPC 410.5.C.t1/ IPC 419.2
CT COOLING TOWER o OMAL o o M A E R I A L SY M B O LS rinal- Male 50% of WCs after s
CTR CENTER, COOLING TOWER RETURN 24. ALL NEW STUD WALLS AND GYPSUM BOARD SHALL EXTEND TO STRUCTURE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
CTS COOLING TOWER SUPPLY NTS NOT 1O SCALE W/ WITH Sink- Female 1per 15 2 2 VASPC 410.5.C,tablel
W/0 WITHOUT 25. WHEN ALTERING THE BUILDING, IF STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY APPEARS TO BE IN QUESTION CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE GOVT. S Mol © per 20 , S TVASPC 410.5.C.rbiel
CwW COLD WATER OA OUTSIDE AR EARTH AND ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY. :
o CARPET oc ON CENTER " mee e 26. ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION IS INDICATED BOLD OR FULL TONE
WD WIDTH, WINDOW DIMENSION . . Shower- Female 1 per 40 1 1 VASPC 410.5.Ctablel

oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER i ) 0 VASPG 410.5.C tableL

DET, DL DETAL WG WALL GUARD P 27. WHEN WALL PARTITIONS OF DIFFERENT FIRE RATING INTERSECT, THE HIGHEST RATED PARTITION TAKES PRECEDENT. MAINTAIN Shower- Male 1per 4 1 1 5.C,
’ OF OVERFLOW DRAIN PR CAST—IN—PLACE CONCRETE RATING BEHIND RECESSED AREAS IN WALLS.

DIA DIAMETER 0PNG OPENING WP WATERPROOF, WEATHERPROOF =
.. SVENSION WS WASTE STACK, WATER SURFACE, WATERSTOP 28. ALL CORRIDOR WALLS ARE REQUIRED TO BE SMOKE TIGHT, WHETHER THEY ARE FIRE RATED OR NOT. REPAIR AND EXTEND AT

oPP OPPOSITE LEAST THE CORRIDOR SIDE OF NON—RATED CORRIDOR WALLS TO STRUCTURE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, SEE WALL TYPES.
OMPR DAMPER OH, OVHD  OVERHFAD Wi WEIGHT
o DOWN . CE soL W WELDED WIRE FABRIC CONCRETE MASONRY 29. COORDINATE CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS WITH STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, FIRE PROTECTION, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. 8TH FLOOR — LOCKER PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNTS
oP DISTRIBUTION PANEL o8 PULL B0X 30. AFTER DEMOLITION AND NEW CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR ALL FINISHED SURFACES ON EXISTING ITEMS TO REMAIN Calculations (45 female FTE and 45 male FTE per shift):
DS DOWNSPOUT, STORM DRAINAGE STRUCTURE AFFECTED BY WORK TO LIKE NEW CONDITION.

PIV POST INDICATOR VALVE
oW DONESTIC WATER o - | - BRICK MASONRY 31. ALL FINISHED SURFACES ON NEW WALLS ETC. INFILLING OR EXTENDING EXISTING ITEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO NEW 1 | 90 male lockers & 98 female lockers
DWG DRAWING |: — FINISHED SURFACES ALIGN WITH EXISTING. 2 | 2 shifts = 180 FTEs (full time employees)

SLb rLAieoy 32. FURNITURE SHOWN IS N.I.C. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED BY 3 | Per shift. 45 male FTES & 45 female FTES
eA EACH PN PANEL _I_ STEEL THE THE GOVT. AND INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR AS SCHEDULED. DISCONNECTION,RELOCATION, AND RECONNECTION OF
o EACH FACE, EXHAUST FAN M AN — D | [ EXISTING EQUIPMENT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. Fixture Required Provided | Reference
° HREST BRLLE S M 33 DURING THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE OR EXPANSION IN 1991 THE CONTRACTOR ENCASED ELECTRICAL

W Cl -F | 1 for first 15, then 1 5 5G.3
a EXPANSION JOINT o CONT. PONT OF TANCENT CONTINUOUS. WOOD ERAMING CONDUITS IN THE CONCRETE OF THE EXISTING ROOF(TO BE EIGHTH FLOOR SLAB OF THIS PROJECT) . ater Closet- Female or fist 15, then 1 per 7 _ 7 | VASPC 2865.G
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i \ /S 436 | Sks ollo® & o ;l_“ 36 SF . [6F—110C  |ASSIST. CHIEF SPS OFFICE 121 SF 100 SF 1.208637
\ \\%&@ ?\/Oi/l‘ N ENTRY — o l// | —/l//\%/IXTTH %gTACNgﬁMgLO 6F—110D CLERICAL/WAITING 213 SF 15 SF 14.186711
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N 0 N | N O S FUEC. CLOSH 29 | 425 SF | :
| j \ SERVICFE RM N X | . U (6F—T1TA} = | OCCUPANT LOAD: GENERAL NOTES
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| EXISTING 5 HR ' WiTH € ONCRETE= N ‘ 1 LeE=110L T ApSEMBLY gD [ 1 1 1. 169 TOTAL OCCUPANTS X .3 OCCUPANCY FACTOR FOR STAIRS = 50.7" OF EXIT WIDTH REQUIRED
RATED [ MAINTAIN 2 HR. 136 SF $TER|LIZA B _ ‘ I : . ” - 50.
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l | '
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ACCORDANCE WITH IBC 703.7 AND HOSPITAL GUIDELINES.
oF—106 : (ﬁ)‘! : \ 0 |
9452 SF i y% | [ ALL CLESAF,E‘)Ri%DPE 5.  TRAVEL DISTANCES—BUSINESS OCCUPANCY WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER
‘ _ COMMON PATH 100 FEET IBC TABLE 1014.3
OCCUPANT LOAD: ; [ | | | | <ﬂm o oF—=117 | 6E—1711 E
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‘ ‘ | — | CLEAN m PPE] " ‘ MAX. DEADEND 50 FEET IBC 1018.4 EXCEPTION 2
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[ S S I = 5 15 PROCESSING e ® B g | IE:_ ‘
-— -1 - — - F— - — - - - — - - - - — S - - HFE - - F - - — - —-— - 6.  FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS ARE EXISTING. REINSTALL ONE FEC CABINET AS SHOWN.
@ _gElJ EE EX, | ES A EE] ez 6F —110N ES|d ) EgREAiKi ] 0 e | | PROVDE FIRE EXTINGUISHER ON BRACKETS IN HAC.
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